
 
  

 
  

 

19 

 

 
  

  
  

  

7 
 
 
 

6 

23 

10 

22 
Native occupiers 
of Alcatraz Island 
broadcast Radio Free 
Alcatraz in San Francisco, 
publicizing indigenous 
resistance. 1969.

20 
  

21 

5 4
  
Chicago Black Panther 
Party Chairman Fred 
Hampton killed in his 
sleep by police squad. 
1969.

32

8 9 

12 
  
 
 

13 
 

14 15
 

16 
 

17 
 
Mohammed Bouazizi 
sets himself on fire in 
protest of repressive 
state police, sparking 
rebellion across Tunisia 
and the region. 2010.

18 
 
The 13th Amendment 
to the U.S. Constitution 
is passed, ending legal 
slavery--with an exception 
for people convicted of a 
crime. 1865.

24 
 

Go to www.RLMArtStudio.com to download each month’s free calendar page and sign up for RLM’s periodic e-newsletter.
© 2022 Ricardo Levins Morales Art Studio                                              

11

1 
Black organizer Rosa 
Parks refuses to give up 
her bus seat, launching 
the Montgomery, AL bus 
boycott and leading to 
integration of the bus 
system. 1955.

25 
 
The Seminole Nation, 
a Native-Black alliance, 
defeats the U.S. Army 
in the Battle of Lake 
Okeechobee, FL. 1837.

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 31 

december  2022  diciembre
Happy Holidays from 

all of us at RLM Arts


