

Artwork from the 2023 RLM Arts Liberation Calendar www.RLMArtStudio.com



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	Happy Ho all of us at			1 Black organizer Rosa Parks refuses to give up her bus seat, launching the Montgomery, AL bus boycott and leading to integration of the bus system. 1955.	2	3
4 Chicago Black Panther Party Chairman Fred Hampton killed in his sleep by police squad. 1969.	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17 Mohammed Bouazizi sets himself on fire in protest of repressive state police, sparking rebellion across Tunisia and the region. 2010.
18 The 13th Amendment to the U.S. Constitution is passed, ending legal slaverywith an exception for people convicted of a crime. 1865.	19	20	21	22 Native occupiers of Alcatraz Island broadcast Radio Free Alcatraz in San Francisco, publicizing indigenous resistance. 1969.	23	24
25 The Seminole Nation, a Native-Black alliance, defeats the U.S. Army in the Battle of Lake Okeechobee, FL. 1837.	26	27	28	29	30	31

Go to **www.RLMArtStudio.com** to download each month's free calendar page and sign up for RLM's periodic e-newsletter.

© 2022 Ricardo Levins Morales Art Studio

